
2026 BAS Head of the Lake Sunday, 22 February 2026

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 9 Division 5 Final

1 01.04 Loreto - Ballarat 5 (Laverty,Eeles,Birkett,Davis,c:Phillips) 2  4:06.42   0.00  +0.00
2 01.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Bharath,Harvey,Francis,Edgar,c:Kaur) 4  4:18.57  12.15 +12.15
3 01.02 Ballarat Grammar (Muldoon,Henry,Barr,Newton,c:Kroussoratis) 3  4:20.90   2.33 +14.48
4 01.05 Loreto - Ballarat 6 (Sim,Morris,Chibnall,Kane,c:Arnts) 6  4:41.69  20.79 +35.27

INV 01.03 Hamilton & Alexandra (Colliton,Kim,Brown,McDonald,c:Bricknall) 5  4:14.19
INV - Rowed By Invitation

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 9 Division 4 Final

1 02.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Beseler,D'arcy,Brady,Pickles,c:Loader) 2  4:14.44   0.00  +0.00
2 02.03 Ballarat High (Bataliones,Briodin,Gibbs,Gladman,c:Brown) 5  4:49.50  35.06 +35.06
3 02.02 Ballarat Grammar (Molloy,Purtell,Siemensma,Rimmington,c:O'Keeffe) 3  4:59.26   9.76 +44.82

INV 02.04 Hamilton & Alexandra(Bell,Ryan,Malseed,Wenn,c:Hall) 6  4:28.19
02.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Carr,Yang,Abi Dib,Macdonald,c:Thevalakara) 4         DID NOT FINISH

INV - Rowed By Invitation

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 9 Division 4-6 Final

1 03.07 St. Patrick's College (Chadwick,Cardona-Jones,Dubos,Zuidland,c:Webber) 3  3:53.86   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 Ballarat Clarendon 1 (Larkins,Taylor,Ellis,Li,c:Hunter) 2  3:59.88   6.02  +6.02
3 03.03 Ballarat Clarendon 3 (Zhang,Kaul,Hossain,Ding,c:Whatley) 8  4:12.62  12.74 +18.76
4 03.02 Ballarat Clarendon 2 (Allen,Gatiya,Calleja,Robinson,c:Adamson) 5  4:20.71   8.09 +26.85
5 03.05 Ballarat Grammar (Keam,Miezis,Smith,Ryding,c:Anderson) 6  4:25.77   5.06 +31.91
6 03.04 Ballarat Grammar (Gull*,Marriott,Holmes,Huntington,c:Foulkes) 4  4:35.00   9.23 +41.14

INV 03.06 Hamilton & Alexandra (Nagorcka,Dabernig,Hawthorne,McDonald,c:Aitken) 7  3:55.26
INV - Rowed By Invitation *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 9 Division 3 Final

1 04.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Dai,Brizzi,Ross,Harris,c:Li) 2  4:05.55   0.00  +0.00
2 04.02 Ballarat Grammar (McColl,McKenzie,Smith,Smith,c:Massina) 6  4:10.57   5.02  +5.02
3 04.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Jones,Briody,Ffrench,Green,c:Roney) 5  4:12.93   2.36  +7.38
4 04.03 Ballarat High (Dower,Van Kempen,Ryrie,Goodwin,c:Shillington) 4  4:29.24  16.31 +23.69
5 04.04 Damascus College (Goon,Dowling,Rebis,Singline,c:Ryan) 3  4:29.48   0.24 +23.93

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 9 Division 3 Final

1 05.05 St. Patrick's College (Barlow,Williamson,Rosewarne,Crack,c:van der Westhuizen)4  3:41.28   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Robb,Ruddick,Dinesh,Carden,c:Whatley) 2  3:44.36   3.08  +3.08
3 05.04 Damascus College (Fleming,Allen,Lang,Sexton,c:Polkinghorne) 6  3:57.78  13.42 +16.50
4 05.02 Ballarat Grammar (Campbell,Verrocchi,Sampson,Ryall,c:Trigg) 3  4:00.24   2.46 +18.96
5 05.03 Ballarat High (Scannell,Bell,Davidge,Loader,c:Pompe) 5  4:15.01  14.77 +33.73

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 9 Division 2 Final

1 06.03 Loreto - Ballarat (Smith,Aylward,Robertson,Righetti,c:Payne) 5  3:53.57   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Byrne,Stapleton,Gillespie,Snibson,c:Lynch) 3  4:00.68   7.11  +7.11
3 06.02 Ballarat Grammar (Denham,Scott Barber,Lemmon,Bromley,c:Jess) 4  4:13.34  12.66 +19.77

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 9 Division 2 Final

1 07.04 St. Patrick's College (Gerdtz,Taylor,Manley,Barr,c:Spurgo) 3  3:30.98   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 Ballarat Grammar (Shepherd,McKay,Ferrier,Jones,c:Le Maitre) 6  3:39.27   8.29  +8.29
3 07.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Lin,Doak,Wang,Hunter,c:Adamson) 5  3:45.90   6.63 +14.92
4 07.03 Ballarat High (Grant,Highgate,Ollivier,Priddle,c:Davidge) 4  4:27.64  41.74 +56.66
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 9 Division 1 Final

1 08.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Chalmers,Van Hamond,King,Grant,c:Incoll) 4  3:55.36   0.00  +0.00
2 08.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Mann,Harrison,Lawler,Dent,c:Dhanapala) 6  3:56.46   1.10  +1.10
3 08.03 Damascus College (Dowling,James,Budin,Mathews,c:Martin) 2  4:03.57   7.11  +8.21
4 08.02 Ballarat Grammar (Morrow,Walkenhorst,O'Loughlin,Menadue,c:Read) 5  4:09.39   5.82 +14.03

INV 08.04 Hamilton & Alexandra (Brown,Carmody,Young,McDonald,c:Small) 3  3:56.54
INV - Rowed By Invitation

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 9 Division 1 Final

1 09.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Ussher,Huang,Bai,Whatley,c:Hunter) 4  3:24.85   0.00  +0.00
2 09.05 St. Patrick's College (New,Nunn,Knobel,Henderson,c:Stevens) 2  3:25.61   0.76  +0.76
3 09.04 Damascus College (Orchard,Howgate,Crimeen,Inglis,c:Clark) 5  3:33.13   7.52  +8.28
4 09.02 Ballarat Grammar (Moore,Conroy,Ghai,McGuire,c:Willsher) 6  3:50.41  17.28 +25.56
5 09.03 Ballarat High (Vermey,Maltzahn,Dodgson,Finnigan,c:Harris) 3  4:07.47  17.06 +42.62

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 FSCH4X+Y105, FSCH4X+Y106 Final

1 11.02 Loreto - Ballarat (Irvin,Svanosio,Cahill,Russell,c:Zappulla)(FSCH4X+Y105) 4  4:09.84   0.00  +0.00
2 10.01 Loreto - Ballarat (Fraser,Bryan,Arnott,Fraser,c:Collins) (FSCH4X+Y106) 6  4:15.70   5.86  +5.86
3 11.01 Ballarat High (Purdie,Finley,Leviston,Carey,c:Brown) (FSCH4X+Y105) 5  4:42.51  26.81 +32.67

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 10 Division 4 Final

1 13.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Kinnersly,Phillips,Grumley,Middleton,c:Macdonald) 5  4:09.90   0.00  +0.00
2 13.02 Ballarat Grammar (Wilson,Hope,Hanmer,O'Donohue,c:Dean) 6  4:15.01   5.11  +5.11
3 13.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Davies,Mehta,Emmerling,Fitzgerald,c:Kaur) 3  4:16.99   1.98  +7.09
4 13.03 Ballarat High (Kiefel*,Hassell,Okafor,Ginn,c:Hussein) 4  4:58.46  41.47 +48.56

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 MSCH4X+Y104, MSCH4X+Y105 Final

1 14.03 St. Patrick's College (Corcoran,Debrincat,Meek,Muller,c:Black)(MSCH4X+Y104) 4  3:28.26   0.00  +0.00
2 14.02 Ballarat Grammar (Myers,Kellett Edwards,Morrison,Marshall,c:Quon)(MSCH4X+Y104) 3  3:28.99   0.73  +0.73
3 14.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Shackell,Davies,McRoberts,Reid,c:Patterson)(MSCH4X+Y104) 2  3:38.78   9.79 +10.52
4 12.02 Ballarat Grammar (Jones,Hindhaugh,Brennan,Edgar,c:Rahles-Rahbula)(MSCH4X+Y105) 6  3:56.95  18.17 +28.69
5 12.03 St. Patrick's College (Valenzuela,Donovan-Clancy,Braszell,Mahar,c:Jennings)(MSCH4X+Y105) 7  4:08.79  11.84 +40.53
6 12.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Mandhan,Blomfield,Fyffe,Arul,c:Davies)(MSCH4X+Y105) 5  4:11.41   2.62 +43.15

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 13 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 10 Division 3 Final

1 15.02 Ballarat Grammar (Novak,Tayler,Page,Pincott,c:Metcalf) 5  3:51.40   0.00  +0.00
2 15.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Reus,Flanagan,McMahon,Klein,c:Goodbourn) 4  3:53.75   2.35  +2.35
3 15.04 Damascus College (Pilmore,Henderson,Alsop,Austin,c:Townsing) 2  4:00.57   6.82  +9.17
4 15.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Cardoso,Addison,Anderson,Kirsanovs,c:Chen) 6  4:06.32   5.75 +14.92
5 15.03 Ballarat High (Seehusen,Haskins,Madden,Wooding,c:Noakes) 3  4:16.28   9.96 +24.88

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 10 Division 3 Final

1 16.03 St. Patrick's College (Speechley,Gambhir,Rushton,Romeril,c:Peters) 4  3:29.11   0.00  +0.00
2 16.01 Ballarat Clarendon(Freeman,Shaktivel,Dhulipala,Patterson,c:Bassett-Zwar) 5  3:32.21   3.10  +3.10
3 16.02 Ballarat Grammar (Jenkins,Dorahy,Dean,Kinnersly,c:Pinder) 3  3:33.13   0.92  +4.02

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 10 Division 2 Final

1 17.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Martin,Phyland - McClure,Kavanagh,Carter,c:Cummins) 5  3:49.59   0.00  +0.00
2 17.02 Ballarat Grammar (Stapleton,Jackson,Marriott,Draffin,c:Mason) 6  3:56.40   6.81  +6.81
3 17.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Ferguson,Sutherland,Oakland,Edwards,c:Masuku) 3  4:06.66  10.26 +17.07
4 17.03 Ballarat High (Franklin,Johnston,Kucharski,Delmo,c:Johnston) 4  4:13.97   7.31 +24.38
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 10 Division 2 Final

1 18.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Bi,McBratney-Owen,Bassett-Zwar,Tadros,c:Smith) 4  3:16.97   0.00  +0.00
2 18.02 Ballarat Grammar (Yates,McKay,Hinkley,Gibson,c:Fawcett) 5  3:19.15   2.18  +2.18
3 18.03 St. Patrick's College (McKay,Gilbert,Ward,Volz,c:Farrugia) 3  3:24.58   5.43  +7.61

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Female School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 10 Division 1 Final

1 19.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Edmondston,Malone,Delahunty,Byvoet,c:Middleton) 3  3:39.83   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Ballarat Grammar (Clare,Moller,Myers,Bickell,c:Beechey) 4  3:45.57   5.74  +5.74
3 19.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Heagney,Kopke-Veldhuis,Peele,Forsyth,c:Bourke) 5  3:48.62   3.05  +8.79
4 19.03 Ballarat High (Linguey,Powell,Hart,Steenhuis,c:Pompe) 2  4:09.83  21.21 +30.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Male School Coxed Quad Scull Yr 10 Division 1 Final

1 20.03 St. Patrick's College (Woodburn,Goodall,Galvin,Connell,c:Driscoll) 5  3:13.49   0.00  +0.00
2 20.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Eckel,Williams,Connolly,Smith,c:King) 3  3:18.06   4.57  +4.57
3 20.02 Ballarat Grammar (Watson,Geddes,Miller,Kent,c:Leske) 4  3:19.35   1.29  +5.86

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 MSCH2XO1, FSCH2XO1 Final

1 21.04 St. Patrick's College (Canavan,Louden) (MSCH2XO1) 5  3:51.59   0.00  +0.00
2 21.01 Ballarat High (Mibus,Edwards) (MSCH2XO1) 2  3:52.67   1.08  +1.08
3 21.03 St. Patrick's College (Murfet,Stevens) (MSCH2XO1) 4  4:01.12   8.45  +9.53
4 22.02 Damascus College (Crilly,Kelynack) (FSCH2XO1) 7  4:18.22  17.10 +26.63
5 22.01 Ballarat Grammar (Goss,Lovick) (FSCH2XO1) 6  4:28.93  10.71 +37.34

INV 21.02 Hamilton & Alexandra (Merrin,Hunt) (MSCH2XO1) 3  3:49.32
INV - Rowed By Invitation

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 MSCH1XO1, FSCH1XO1 Final

1 23.02 St. Patrick's College (Benny Eckel) (MSCH1XO1) 3  4:07.27   0.00  +0.00
2 24.02 Loreto - Ballarat (Imogen Mann) (FSCH1XO1) 5  4:13.19   5.92  +5.92
3 24.03 Damascus College (Grace Rivett) (FSCH1XO1) 6  4:24.24  11.05 +16.97
4 24.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Ishita Kumar) (FSCH1XO1) 4  6:07.81 103.57 +120.5

INV 23.01 Hamilton & Alexandra (Archie Young) (MSCH1XO1) 2  3:49.38
INV - Rowed By Invitation

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 21 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 5 Final

1 25.02 Ballarat Grammar (Jess,Philippiadis,Wilson,Smith,c:Pougnault) 3  7:24.47   0.00  +0.00
2 25.04 St. Patrick's College (Pickles,Ward,Lee,Buttler,c:Lannen) 6  7:31.70   7.23  +7.23
3 25.03 St. Patrick's College (Foley,Florence,Bellin,Roberts,c:Lester) 4  7:45.36  13.66 +20.89
4 25.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Francis,Irwin,Singh,Folbigg,c:Whatley) 5  8:05.00  19.64 +40.53

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 22 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 4 Final

1 26.02 Ballarat Grammar (Roberston,Morgan,Huntington,Moll,c:Dorahy) 4  8:09.83   0.00  +0.00
2 26.04 Loreto - Ballarat 4 (Wise,Constable,Clarke,McConchie,c:Gunn) 5  8:12.64   2.81  +2.81
3 26.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Sanapareddy,Geljon,Buckland,Gilbert,c:Ward) 2  8:24.48  11.84 +14.65
4 26.05 Loreto - Ballarat 5 (Valenzuela,Hopkins,Templar,Taylor,c:Jayasooriya) 6  8:55.00  30.52 +45.17
5 26.03 Ballarat High (Parker,Mcculloch,Harris,Manwaring,c:Norman Kinna) 3  9:34.72  39.72 +84.89

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 23 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 4 Final

1 27.05 St. Patrick's College (Bobrowski,Saw,Sandlant,Belleville,c:Erbacher) 5  7:04.64   0.00  +0.00
2 27.02 Ballarat Grammar (Mueller,Buchanan,Hinkley,Hanlon,c:Old) 4  7:07.14   2.50  +2.50
3 27.01 Ballarat Clarendon (O'Reilly,Ross,Natt,Bray,c:Li) 6  7:26.47  19.33 +21.83
4 27.04 Damascus College (Sliwa,Wietzke*,Pilmore,Berry,c:Harrison) 7  7:52.39  25.92 +47.75
5 27.03 Ballarat High (Gibbs,Howden,Davies,Davidge,c:Davidge) 3  8:11.41  19.02 +66.77

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 24 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 3 Final

1 28.02 Ballarat Grammar (Calvert,Beechey,Howard,Armytage,c:Merrick) 4  7:56.74   0.00  +0.00
2 28.03 Loreto - Ballarat (Cartwright,Timpano,Gardner,Robertson,c:O'Connor) 3  8:10.81  14.07 +14.07
3 28.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Marshall,Dingle,Maxwell,Ebenwaldner,c:Yeluri) 5  8:52.90  42.09 +56.16

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 25 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 3 Final

1 29.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Chandler,Stephens,Whatley,Belcher,c:Davies) 5  6:52.88   0.00  +0.00
2 29.03 St. Patrick's College (Bennett,Kydd,Cosgriff,Wright,c:Pascoe) 4  6:53.29   0.41  +0.41
3 29.02 Ballarat Grammar (Stewart*,Siemensma,Rimmington,Kinnersly,c:Hanlon) 3  7:11.02  17.73 +18.14

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 26 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 2 Final

1 30.02 Ballarat Grammar (Draffin,Morrison,Tyndall,Booth,c:Timms) 4  7:38.52   0.00  +0.00
2 30.03 Loreto - Ballarat (Clarke,Templar,Ffrench,Barlow,c:Davies) 3  7:40.96   2.44  +2.44
3 30.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Penny,Lohchab,Mason,Hickingbotham,c:Croft) 5  8:38.33  57.37 +59.81

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 27 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 2 Final

1 31.02 Ballarat Grammar (Page,Joyce,Goss,Fraser,c:Beechey) 5  6:47.35   0.00  +0.00
2 31.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Clark,Demidov,McInnes,Fumi,c:Grima) 4  6:50.20   2.85  +2.85
3 31.03 St. Patrick's College (Aylward,Lloyd,Coelho,Quigley,c:Kargaran) 3  7:02.67  12.47 +15.32

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 28 Female School Coxed Four Open Division 1 Final

1 32.05 Loreto - Ballarat (Grant,Kavanagh,Lanyon,Charleson,c:Dodd) 2  7:41.39   0.00  +0.00
2 32.02 Ballarat Grammar (Geddes,Miller,Watson,Walker,c:Ashmore) 3  7:47.99   6.60  +6.60
3 32.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Tuohey,Donovan,Freeman,Bullen,c:Tucker) 4  7:54.51   6.52 +13.12
4 32.04 Damascus College (Lewis,Coad,Radisich,Storey,c:Thorpe) 5  8:11.30  16.79 +29.91
5 32.03 Ballarat High (Keyte,Smith,Jenkins,Kaletsch,c:Reid) 6  8:31.59  20.29 +50.20

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 29 Male School Coxed Four Open Division 1 Final

1 33.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Lawler,Russell,Williams,Connolly,c:Belcher) 3  6:36.57   0.00  +0.00
2 33.02 Ballarat Grammar (Brennan,Howard,Magee,Myers,c:Jenkins) 5  6:38.70   2.13  +2.13
3 33.04 Damascus College (Newman,Firth,Erwin,Henderson,c:Clark) 4  6:56.44  17.74 +19.87
4 33.05 St. Patrick's College (Cowell,Cameron,Stute,Charles,c:Geddes) 6  6:56.65   0.21 +20.08
5 33.03 Ballarat High (Hudson,Williams,Tomich,Murray,c:Pompe) 2  7:35.50  38.85 +58.93


